TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM531038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL CATASTROPHE ADJUSTERS LLC		12/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLEY SPECIALTY SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	9725 WINDERMERE BLVD.
City:	FISHERS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46037
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4727350	NCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com Email:

ROPES & GRAY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-151-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crena Pacheco
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=NCA to Worley Specialty Services, LLC#page1.tif source=NCA to Worley Specialty Services, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0275

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL CATASTROPHE ADJUSTERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL CATASTROPHE ADJUSTERS LLC" TO "WORLEY SPECIALTY SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5794058 8100 SR# 20195856670

Date: 07-08-19

Authentication: 203174014

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:31 PM 12/28/2016
FILED 06:31 PM 12/28/2016
SR 20167306582 - File Number 5794058

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	nited Liability Company:
National	Catastrophe Adjusters LLC
The Certification	ate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby
as follows:	
Then ent:	ity's name is hereby amended to read as
follows:	Worley Specialty Services LLC
l	
	The state of the control of the cont
	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certical day of December, A.D. 20
the 27th	day of, A.D
	15 June Hant
	Authorized Person(
	Authorized reison(
	Name: Annie Hunt
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 07/09/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0277